07-07	-2003
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peoples, John Terrance	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Centrepoint Technologies, Inc
7.1.63	Internal Address: <u>Suite 510</u> 1545 Carling Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📑 Yes 🎇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1Z 8P9
Assignment La Merger	Street Address:
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:05212003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛛
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mr. Jan Scheeren	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Suite 510	Enclosed
1545 Carling Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1Z 8P9 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	information is true and correct and any attached copy <u>un 1.</u> <u>6-23-2003</u> Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
003 LMUELLER 00000061 5719925 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: th required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
	PATENT REEL: 014220 FRAME: 09

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of **Ten Thousand Dollars** (\$10,000.00) US, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John **Terrance Peoples** of 14 Blue Jay Court, in County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, 07922, intending to be legally bound:

HEREBY sell, assign and transfer to **Centrepoint Technologies**, Inc., of 1545 Carling Avenue, Suite 510, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Z 8P9, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively **Centrepoint**), his entire right, title, and interest for the United States in Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR REMOTELY CONTROLLING A TELEPHONE LOOP/CHANNEL FROM ANOTHER TELEPHONE LOOP/CHANNEL, U.S. Patent No. 5,719,925 issued February 7, 1998 to the full end of the term for which said Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and had all maintenance fees been paid; and

COVENANT with **Centrepoint** that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Julia Terrance Deoples

Date: 5-21-03

United States of America State of New Jersey) ss.: County of MORRIS

Before me on this <u> J_I </u> day of <u>MRY</u>, 2003, personally appeared **John Terrance Peoples**, to me personally known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me execution of the same of his own free will for the purposes therein.

Pauline E Question Notary Public

PAUL INE E QUINI AN

> PATENT REEL: 014220 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) US, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John Terrance Peoples of 14 Blue Jay Court, in County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, 07922, intending to be legally bound:

HEREBY sell, assign and transfer to Centrepoint Technologies, Inc., of 1545 Carling Avenue, Suite 510, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Z 8P9, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively Centrepoint), his entire right, title, and interest for the United States in Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR REMOTELY CONTROLLING A TELEPHONE LOOP/CHANNEL FROM ANOTHER TELEPHONE LOOP/CHANNEL, U.S. Patent No. 6,134,312 issued October 17, 2000 to the full end of the term for which said Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and had all maintenance fees been paid; and

COVENANT with Centrepoint that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

John Terrance Deoples)

Date: 5 - 21 - 03

United States of America State of New Jersey) ss.: County of MORRIS

Before me on this <u>21</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2003, personally appeared John Terrance Peoples, to me personally known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me execution of the same of his own free will for the purposes therein.

Pauline E Quentan

Notary Public

PAULINE E. QUINES RECTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JELLS APP COMBINESION EXPENSES FEB. 10, 2007

RECORDED: 07/01/2003